Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:	
Lee Delcore	
WI. Dept. of Natural Resources 1155 Pilgrim Parkway PlymouthWI5 3073	
Date: 6/30/2020	Attached
Job: Glenn's Service Center	Ounder Separate Cover

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms for the Glenn's Service Center site located at 3302 W. Center Street in Milwaukee, WI. BRRTS #: 03-41-184166

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms for the above site as requested in your email correspondence dated 6/25/20. The wells have been properly abandoned and no investigative waste remains on-site. Attached are well abandonment forms documenting that the work was completed. Upon review of these forms and the Case Closure Request please continue with the closure review process.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell cc: Chris Ochi - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893 State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

[x] Verification Only of Fill ar	ıd Seal		to: Drinking Water Vaste Managen		Watershed/Wa	astewater [X	(]Remedia	ation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information	errasionshah	HIE WAS	1 St. 1824	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation					
County WI Unique	e Well # of	Hicap #	7	Facility Nam	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	No. of the second second	C8040014014-04	CAST TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			
Removed	Well WA133				Glenn's	Service Station					
MILWAUKEE		<u> </u>		Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and M	linutes) Metho	d Code	(see instruction	ns)		241956770					
43 - 4.0833	'N			License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#					
87 . 57.316.	·w										
4/4 SW 14 NE	Section Toy	vnship	Range [v1]	Original Wel	l Owner						
or Gov't Lot #			A IA		Chr	ris Ochi					
Well Street Address		<u> </u>	1 21	Present Wel	Owner						
					Ch	ıris Ochi					
3302 W Center Street Well City, Village or Town		Azall	I ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Presen	it Owner					
Milwaukee		100				9600 W Barı	nard Aven	ue			
Subdivision Name		Lot i	3210-	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code			
Subdivision Name		LOU	er.		Greei	nfield	Wi	53228-			
Reason For Removal From Service	WI Unique We	# of Re	enlacement We	4. Pump, I	Iner, Screen	n, Casing & Seali	ing Mater	rial			
Sampling Complete	Tr. Grinque Tre		opiacomone 11c		d piping remov	ved?		Yes $\square_{No} [\mathbf{x}]_{N/N}$			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Int	formation		en en eun en enselv	Liner(s) re				Yes DNo [X]N//			
	iginal Construct	ion Date	e (mm/dd/sns)					Yes [x]No N/			
[X] Monitoring Well		13/201		Annual Section Control	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N//						
Water Well	a Well Construc			_							
	ease attach.	mon rep	port is available		Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq \text{NO} \(\subseteq \text{N/A} \) Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq \text{NO} \(\subseteq \text{N/A} \)						
Construction Type:								[]			
[X] Drilled Driven (Sai	ndnoint)	Du	10		ial settle after						
H -	iopoint)		'nŷ		If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? X Yes						
Other (specify):							[x]	Yes UNO UN/			
Formation Type:					minima de la composición del composición de la c	g Sealing Material					
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	☐ Bedr	rock			ctor Pipe-Grav						
Total Well Depth From Ground Surfa	ice (ft.) Casing	Diamet	er (in.)		ned & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Expli	ain): <u>Gra</u>	vity			
17			2.04	Sealing Mate	erials						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 7.6	Casing	Depth ((ft.) 7	Neat C	ement Grout		Clay-Sand	d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wi			
7.0			/	Sand-	Cement (Concr			-Sand Slurry " "			
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	$[x]_{Nc}$	Unknow	Concre	ale	[X]	Bentonite	Chips			
	Depth to Wa			For Monitori		Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only	<i>r</i> :			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to wa	CI (leet	i)	[X] Bentor	1000000		nite - Ceme				
	1	,9		Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand	Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Dril	lhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	pounds					
Medium Bentonite Chips				Surface	17	27.2					
1	4										
				1							
6. Comments		er englis		ANGLE MARKET		WEST TARES ON	SAEGAIN -	TERRITORIA SE			
Monitoring Well MW-1			The state of the s			Sea at Electronical		Olomo Hall (Stati aviony)			
7. Supervision of Work		Sec 1	I Shire and	100			DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling	a & Sealing Lin	cense #	Date of	f Filling & Sealin	a (mm/dd/vvv			ted By			
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)	,		[V	6/29/2020							
Street or Route				Telephone Nur		Comments	Lar V	The state of the s			
708 Gillette Street	t Suite 3			(608) 781-							
City	State	ZIP	Code	Signature of	Person Doing	Work	Dat	te Signed			
La Crosse	WI	1 4	54603-	1	11 75	1-10		6/29/2020			

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

[x]Verification Only of Fill and Seal			Drinking Wa			ation/Redevelopment					
1. Well Location Informati	on	Nell-Itali	energia de la comp		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation				
	Unique Well # noved Well WA	of Hi	cap#		Facility Nam	e Glenn's S	Service Station	0.00.1000120-011			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees 43 • 4.0833,	and Minutes)	Method 0	Code (see instru	uctions)		ID or PWS)	241956770 #				
<u>87</u> • <u>57.316</u> .	'w										
1/4 SW 1/4 NE	Section	Towns	ship Range	[x] E	Original Well						
or Gov't Lot #	13	7	N 21	M □			is Ochi				
Well Street Address				ш	Present Well						
3302 W Center Street					10-10- 6 d d		ris Ochi				
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Code		Mailing Addr	ess of Present		arnard Aven			
Milwaukee	*		53210-		City of Deeps	ant Owner	9600 W B	and the same	-		
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Prese		6.13	State	ZIP Code 53228-		
					777 - 186 J. H.	Green	***	Wi	Commence of the Commence of th		
Reason For Removal From Se	rvice WI Uni	que Well #	of Replacemen	t Well	4. Pump, L	Iner, Screen	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate			
Sampling Complete					Pump and	1 piping remov	ed?		Yes No X N/A		
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreho	le Informati	on		Line Male	Liner(s) re	emoved?			$Y_{es} \square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$		
	NEW STATEMENT OF S		Date (mm/dd/y	vvvv)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [X]No NA		
X Monitoring Well	,		2018		Casing le	ft in place?		[x]	Yes No No N/A		
Water Well	If a Well C		n Report is avail	lable	Was casing cut off below surface? [x] _{Yes} □ No □ N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole	please att		ii report is avail	idDiG,	Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq \text{No.} \(\subseteq \text{N/A} \)						
Construction Type:						_					
7.3	n (Sandpoint)	Г	Dug			ial settle after					
	in (Ganapoint)	_	_1 Dug			, was hole reto e chips were u		- dead	Yes No XNA		
Other (specify):							sed, were they h safe source?		Yes DNo DN/A		
Formation Type:					Required Me	thod of Placing	Sealing Materia				
[X] Unconsolidated Formatio	n [Bedroc	k			ctor Pipe-Gravi		or Pipe-Pum			
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.)	Casing Di		.04	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Sealing Materials [X] Other (Explain): Gravity						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	7.6	Casing De	epth (ft.)		Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt. Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "						
Was well annular space groute	ed?	Yes [X]No Un	known	Concre			X Bentonite			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Water		III JOTTII			lonitoring Well B	oreholes Onl	y:		
in yes, to what depth (leet)?	Бери	9,8°	(leet)		[X] Benton				Cement Grout		
		1,0	<i>'</i>		Granul	ar Bentonite	☐ Ber	ntonite - Sand	Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well	/ Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	pounds				
Medium Bentonite Chips					Surface	17	27.2				
	14										
6. Comments	DENTH SERIOR	ALTER HER	NATIONAL CONTRACTOR	EEZWY	Charles	duri referència	Charle in the last of the last	and the same	AMERICAN PROPERTY.		
Monitoring Well MW-2		alle galler	C. C. C. SPIEH	HETOCH!				<u>u hzwialeja.</u>	ACTUAL DEL NACE I		
7. Supervision of Work	lik - Longhia	elle si	3. 116.2	65.T	171/41-351			DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Rob Wilmoth (METCO)	Filling & Seal	ing Licer	ise# Da	ate of Fil	ling & Sealing 6/29/2020	g (mm/dd/yyyy)) Date Receive	d No	ted By		
Street or Route				Te	lephone Nun	nber	Comments				
Market Company of the	Street Suite 3			(608) 781-8	3879	NG SP IN IN		HOWARD TO THE		
City		State	ZIP Code			Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed		
La Crosse		WI	54603-		Del Um 6				6/29/2020		

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

[x] Verification Only o	Fill and Seal		Drinking W Waste Man		=	Vatershed/Was	slewater	[X]Remed	liation/Redevelopm	ent		
1. Well Location Inform	ation				2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation					
	Ⅵ Unique Well #	of Hi	cap#		Facility Name							
MILWAUKEE	Removed Well	135			(59)	Glenn's S	ervice Station					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degre			ands for a locate	/ocalles	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
43 • 4.0833	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Metriod C	ode (see instr	ucuons)			241956770)				
	'N				License/Perr	nit/Monitoring	#					
<u>87</u> • <u>57.316</u> .	- — — .w											
14/14 SW 14 NE	Section	Towns	hip Range	[x] E	Original Well							
or Gov't Lot #	13	7	N 21	Пw			is Ochi					
Well Street Address				Ц.	Present Well	Section of the sectio						
3302 W Center Street					CROSSIC A J.J.		ris Ochi					
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Code	9	Mailing Addr	ess of Present		Barnard Ave				
Milwaukee			53210-		C26 1 D	-1 Ourse	9000 W E	State	ZIP Code	_		
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Prese		C 11	Wi	53228-			
						Green		2 111 12 12		BEA.S.		
Reason For Removal From	Service WI Uni	que Well #	of Replacemen	nt Well	4. Pump, L	Iner, Screen	, Casing & S	ealing Mate		1283		
Sampling Complete					Pump and	l piping remov	ed?	_		N/A		
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore	hole Informati	on		en en esta	Liner(s) re	emoved?		L		N/A		
r.1	Original Co	nstruction	Date (mm/dd/	уууу)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [X] No	NIA		
X Monitoring Well		3/12/	2018		Casing left in place? [X] Yes No N/A Was casing cut off below surface? [X] Yes No N/A							
Water Well	If a Well C	onstructio	n Report is ava	ilable.								
Borehole / Drillhole	please att			,	Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes \(\square\) No \(\square\) N/A					1		
Construction Type:						_			7 [7 [7	N/A		
X Drilled D	iven (Sandpoint)		Dug		Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No No N/A							
Other (specify):	man (aminepania)				If bentonit	e chips were u	sed, were they l safe source?	nydrated r	Carlos Town	T		
									Yes No	N/A		
Formation Type:		_					Sealing Materi					
[X] Unconsolidated Forma		Bedroc			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured X Other (Explain): Gravity							
Total Well Depth From Grou	N AG AG	Casing Di			Sealing Materials							
	20			.04								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (ir	7.6	Casing De	epth (ft.) 10			ement Grout		_	nd Slurry (11 lb./ga	I. wt.)		
	7.0		10			Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " *						
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Yes [X]No Du	nknown	Concre			X Bentonit				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Water				-	lonitoring Well E		*			
myes, is mist depili (lesty)	J. Chr.		125		X Benton	· ·		ntonile - Cen				
- Contraction of the Contraction	EURO CHESCONIMINA	13.9	7	VERTICAL II	HALLES HAVE	ar Bentonite	∟ Ве	ntonite - San	d Slurry	- 1		
5. Material Used To Fill V	fell / Drillhole	12 12 13			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	pounds			100		
Medium Bentonite Chips					Surface	20	32					
	3											
6. Comments		Make Mills						THE STATE OF				
Monitoring Well MW-4												
7. Supervision of Work		1.00	1 4	3.4.5				DNR Us	e Only	Hill		
Name of Person or Firm Do	Ing Filling & Seal	ing Licer	se# D	ate of Fil	ling & Sealing	g (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Receive		oted By			
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)					6/29/2020	. , , , , , , ,						
Street or Route				Te	lephone Nun	nber	Comments			- 1		
708 Gille	tte Street Suite 3			(608) 781-8	3879				tig!		
City		State	ZIP Code			Person Doing	Work	D	ate Signed			
La Crosse	90	WI	54603-		Kul	luc			6/29/2020			

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

[x] Verification Only of F	ill and Seal	ľ	Drinking V	Water anagement		Vatershed/Wa Other:	stewater	X]Remed	iation/Redevelopme		
1. Well Location Informati	ion		Figure (man	14-72-11	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation				
	Unique Well # 1	of Hi	cap#		Facility Name		Service Station		×		
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees			Code (see insl	In antinual	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
43 • 4.0833	'N	Meniod C	Sone (see itisi	irucions)			241956770				
	IN.				License/Perr	nit/Monitoring	#				
<u>87</u> • <u>57.316</u>	w				2						
4/4 SW 4 NE	Section	Towns	ship Range	[x] E	Original Well		is Ochi				
or Gov't Lot #	13	7	N 21	Пw	Present Well		18 Ослі				
Well Street Address					Present vvei		ris Ochi				
3302 W Center Street				- more	Mailina Addr	ess of Presen		-			
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Cod	de	maining result	bas of Fideen	9600 W Ba	rnard Ave	nue		
Milwaukee			53210-		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name			Lot#		0.0, 0	Green	nfield	Wi	53228-		
			<u> </u>		4. Pump. L	Iner. Screen	n, Casing & Sea	ling Mate	rial		
Reason For Removal From Se	ervice WI Uniq	ue Well #	of Replaceme	ent Well	S. S	The state of the s	- A TOROLLY JANOX - SECRETARION CO.				
Sampling Complete	2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1			ATO CONTRACTOR	Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Pyes INo [X] N/iii						
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreho	Service and the service of the servi	JONESTINGTHAN		12 3 1201	Liner(s) re			F	1 71		
[X] Monitoring Well	Original Co		Date (mm/do	g(yyyy)	Screen re						
Water Well			/2018		Casing left in place? Was casing cut off below surface? Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes						
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co		n Report is av	ailable,							
Construction Type:	picase dita	10111			Did sealin	g material rise	e to surface?		lYes □ No □		
	(O dt 0	Г	7		W	ial settle after			Yes X No T		
	en (Sandpoint)	L	Dug			was hole reto			Yes No X		
Other (specify):							ised, were they hy safe source?	x X	Yes No U		
Formation Type:					1		g Sealing Material				
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	n [Bedroc	k			tor Pipe-Grav			,		
Total Well Depth From Ground	d Surface (ft.)	Casing Di	ameter (ln.)		Screen (Bento)	ed & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Exp	olain): Gr	avity		
	20			2.04	Sealing Mate						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	7.6	Casing D	epth (ft.)	0	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.						
	7.0		1	U	Sand-C	Cement (Concr		-	e-Sand Slurry " "		
Was well annular space grout	ed?	Yes [x]No Du	Jnknown	☐ Concre			Bentonit	0.53		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Water	(fact)				Monitoring Well Bo				
ii yes, to what deput fleety:			C. C. D. C.		X Benton	ite Chips		onite - Cen			
	to Call and Table 1990	12.7	>	utanetesi	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ar Bentonite	☐ Bent	onite - San	d Slurry		
Material Used To Fill Wel	I / Drillhole	history			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	pounds				
Medium Bentonite Chips					Surface	20	32				
6. Comments				And and	HIE MA						
Monitoring Well MW-5											
7. Supervision of Work	473 (41)	aly as E			PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O			DNR Us	e Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Seali	ng Licer	nse#	Date of Fil		mm/dd/yyyy	y) Date Received	N	oted By		
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)					6/29/2020		B. St. White		AST TOWNS		
Street or Route	Street Suits 2			1000	lephone Nun		Comments				
City 708 Gillette	Street Suite 3	State	ZIP Code		608) 781-8	Person Doing	N Mork	- L	ate Signed		
La Crosse		WI	54603-		Signature of		WOOK WE	0	6/29/2020		
						8 - 1 Mar	44				

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 or

Page 1 of 2

F 7	Route to:	161-1	[T].			[4]			
[x] Verification Only of Fill and Seal		ng Water • Managemei	H	Watershed/W Other:	astewater	[x] Kemediai	ion/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Information		rody, ale	2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation				
County W Unique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	e		THE STATE OF THE S			
MILWAUKEE Removed Well WB7	32			Glenn's	Service Station				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) M	•	instructions	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
43 • 4.0833. 'N	cinca codo (sea	mistractions,			24195677	0			
87 - 57.316 w				mit/Monitoring	g#				
1/4 SW 1/4 NE Section	Township Rai	nge [x] E	Original Wel						
or Gov't Lot # 13	7 N 2	[A]			ris Ochi				
Well Street Address	1 - 11		Present Wel						
3302 W Center Street					hris Ochi				
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP	Code	-Mailing Addi	ress of Prese		Da A			
Milwaukee	53210-	-	City of Prese	-10	9600 W I	Barnard Avenu	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name	Lot#		City of Prese		enfield	State 2 Wi	53228-		
Reason For Removal From Service M Unique	e Well # of Replac	cement Well	4. Pump, I	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Materi	al		
Sampling Complete			Pump and	d piping remo	ved?	\square_{Y}	es $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information		and the Constitution	Liner(s) re			\square_{Y}	es $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$		
	truction Date (mr	m/dd/vvvv)	Screen re				es [X]No DNA		
X Monitoring Well	8/13/2019	,,,,,,	Casing left in place? Was casing cut off below surface? Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes						
Water Well Cor	struction Report is	s available							
Borehole / Drillhole please attack		o uvunduru,							
Construction Type:				rial settle afte			es [x]No $\prod_{N/A}$		
[X] Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug			, was hole rei	5 100 5 10				
Other (specify):					used, were they n safe source?				
Formation Type:			Required Me	ethod of Placin	ng Sealing Materi				
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrock			ctor Pipe-Gra		tor Pipe-Pumpe			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Ca 17	ising Diameter (in	2.06		ned & Poured nite Chips) erials	[X] Other (E	Explain): Gravi	ity		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8.25	sing Depth (ft.)	7	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. will Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "						
Was well annular space grouted?	es [X] _{No} [Unknown	Concre	ete	Monitoring Well E	[X] Bentonite (
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Water (feet)			ite Chips		entonite - Cemer			
	1.05			ar Bentonite		entonite - Sand S			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	pounds				
Medium Bentonite Chips			Surface	17	27.3	2			
6. Comments				disposit part			多名 计计划 医		
Monitoring Well MW-6									
7. Supervision of Work	sanus 15	192,047				DNR Use (Only		
Name of Person or Firm Dolng Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of F	illing & Sealin		y) Date Receive	ed Note	d By		
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)	1 22		6/29/2020		FE 18972 1497		Servicines V.C.S.		
Street or Route		100	elephone Nun		Comments				
708 Gillette Street Suite 3	man bin s		608) 781-		PER BURE	DEPENDATE HE			
City La Crosse	State ZIP Cod WI 5460:		Signature of	Person Doin		Date	Signed 6/29/2020		